Next Council Meeting - April 10, 2024

Bear Valley Community Council (BVCC)

BVCC - In-Person Meeting: Bear Valley Elementary School, Library

BVCC Bylaws are available on the website Federation of Community Councils http://www.communitycouncils.org/

Meeting Agenda

- 7:00 Join Meeting In-Person
- 7:05 Announcements & Introductions
- 7:10 State Legislative, Municipal Assembly, School Board, JBER, APD, AFD, and Mayor's Office Updates

7:25 Guest Speaker: Kori Marchowsky, BV Committee Member: Fuel Break and Firewise Safety in Bear Valley

Team Rubicon and Anchorage Fire Department plan a "Shaded Fuel Break" project on Clark's Road to aid the community and provide training. They aim to assist with chainsaw work and brush removal for 3-5 days in mid-May, targeting areas needing retreatment or previously missed sections. AFD recommended this project pending community interest, seeking a response this week.

- 7:40 Bear Valley Community Council (BVCC) Updates:
 - ☐ Treasurer Report **Treasurer Angie Pinsonneault**
 - ☐ FCC update Vice-Chair Kaitlyn Jackson
 - ☐ BV Committees update Member-at-Large Kori Marchowsky
 - ☐ BV Assembly Liaison update **Member-at-Large-Sean Holland**
 - ☐ Limited Road Service Area (LRSA) reports BV LRSA & RCVH LRSA
- **8:00 Open forum** Discuss community concerns or suggestions for upcoming meetings and community events.
 - Next meeting May 8, 2024 Zoom
- 8:55 Adjourn



Contact Information

Cheri Lipps

Chair, 345-1378 bearvalleycc@gmail.com

Kaitlyn Jackson

Vice-Chair

Connie Livsey

Secretary

Angie Pinsonneault

Treasurer

Road Issue Contacts

Bear Valley Road LRSA (King's Way & Above)

William Ennis - 345-5633

Paul Flint - 441-1250

Seat B: Vacant

Rabbit Creek View/Heights Road LRSA - (Heights Hill)

Verne Pomraning, 250-1755 verne@pomraning.org

David Lipps 345-1378

tdlippsalaska@gmail.com

Scott Pexton, 350-5163 srpexton@icloud.com

MOA Website www.muni.org

APD Non-Emergency 311 or 786-8900

Crime Stoppers 561-7867

MOA-Right of Way 343-8240

Anchorage Animal Control 343-8122 or 343-8119

Anchorage Burn Information Hotline 907-267-5020

Bear Valley Community Council - Website

Updated information, documents and meeting minutes are available online Federation of Community Councils: http://www.communitycouncils.org/ Select Bear Valley

Bear Valley Nextdoor - web or mobile app

Nextdoor is a private online network for neighbors to share community events, recommendations, items for sale, crime reports, baby/house/dog sitter and more. Register with code on the postcard you received in the mail or <u>Join this free</u>

network on your PC or Mobile device at https://nextdoor.com/join

Topics of Community Interest

Spring brings showers and new wildlife, be cautious of awakening bears and newborns. The latter part of April, break-up does begin. Be aware of ice dams and culvert blockages that result in road overflow. Slow down for the potholes to prevent further damage. Repairs can't begin until the roads complete thawing.

How Can You Support Bear Valley Community Council?

Be a Member and Participate in monthly meetings. Bring your ideas, concerns, and resources to the table. Have a suggestion for meeting guests or topics? Reach out during a BVCC meeting or NextDoor app.

Please make chec	cks payable to <u>BVCC</u> ~ <i>Financial Donations</i> - All Dues are voluntary and do not affect membership or vot	
• •	(Oct '23 to Sept '24): \$5.00 Annual Membershi to receive newsletters and agendas via: Email Per	
Name(s)	Subdivision	□ Residence □ Rental
Mailing Address		
Email	Phone	
Mail to: Bear Valley Comr	nunity Council Treasurer C/O FCC 1057 W. F	Fireweed Ln., Ste 100, Anc./Ak 99508